
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 
COLWELL CENTER DEFERRED MAINTENANCE AT UMBC 

RFP NUMBER: #24-321-ML 
DATE: WEDNESDAY, 2/7/2024 AT 10:00 A.M. 

 
Name Position/Title Company Email Address Phone Number 
David Cliffe Senior Buyer UMB dcliffe@umaryland.edu 410.706.4827 
Nick Funk  Plano Coudon nfunk@pcbuilds.com 410-837-2570 
Andrew Wohlsen  Wohlsen Construction   
Kim Horn  Scheibel Construction bids@scheilbelconstruction.com 301-855-7900 
Anthony Osuma President/CEO Amodu Engineering Solutions LLC aosuma@amodu-engineering.com 314-249-8623 
Kurt Sandberg  DPR Construction kurts@dpr.com 202-345-5081 
Andrew Hooker  Wohlsen Construction andrew.hooker@wohlsen.com 443-695-1906 
Eddie Rupp  Coakley Williams Construction erupp@coakleywilliams.com 240-750-7905 
Michael Carper  Whiting-Turner Contracting Company michael.carper@whiting-turner.com 443-324-5947 

Michael Yates Director UMBC yates@umbc.edu 410-385-6355 
Rodney Dionisio Senior Project Manager UMB rdionisio@umaryland.edu 504-289-3878 
Michael Lacey Lead Contracting Specialist UMB mlacey@umaryland.edu 410-706-1558 
Jack Mumma Executive Director UMB jmumma@umaryland.edu 410-706-7197 
       

     
      
     
     
     
     

     
     

 


